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Primary Contact
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100

Eurofins Lancaster 

Laboratories 

Environmental testing, 

LLC - PA

2425 New Holland Pike, 

Lancaster, PA 17601
same

Tel: 717-656-2300;  

QA: 717-556-7327

Dorothy.Love@Eurofinset.com; 

Ann.O'Donnell@eurofinset.com; 

Duane.Luckenbill@eurofinset.com; 

https://www.eurofinsus.com/Env

Duane Luckenbill - Director; 

Dorothy Love - QA; Ann 

O'Donnell -QA Specialist

7/20/21

112
American Water Central 

Laboratory - IL

1115 South Illinois 

Street, Belleville, IL 

62220

same
Tel: 618-235-3600;   

Fax: 618-235-6349

linda.macauley@amwater.com; 

cody.cruse@amwater.com; 

bellab.QA@amwater.com

Director & QA Manager: 

Cody Cruse (618-222-4055); 

Linda Maculey (618-222-

4077)

11/20/21

209
Eurofins Eaton Analytical, 

LLC - IN

110 S, Hill Street, South 

Bend, IN 46617
same

Tel: 574-233-4777;  

QA: 574-472-5568;   

Fax: 574-233-8207

Theresa.Zielke@Eurofinset.com

Lab Director: Matthew 

Hartz; QA Officer: William 

Reeves; QA Scientist: 

Theresa Zielke

12/1/2020

224
Eurofins Eaton Analytical, 

LLC - CA

750 Royal Oaks Drive, 

Suite 100, Monrovia, CA 

91016

same Tel: 626-386-1159

Yoon.Cha@eurofinset.com; 

Nilda.Cox@eurofinset.com; 

Fred.Haley@eurofinset.com

Yoon Cha (626-386-1188); 

QA Director: Nilda Cox; 

Lab Director: Fred Haley 

9/30/21

270
GEL Laboratories, LLC - 

SC

2040 Savage Rd, 

Charleston, SC 29417

P.O. Box 30712, 

Charleston, SC 

29417

Tel: 843-556-8171; 

Fax: 843-766-1178
nancy.mattern@gel.com

D: Carey Bocklet; QA 

Manager: Robert Pullano; 

QA Officer: Nancy Mattern 

6/2/21

322
Pace Analytical Services, 

LLC - Minneapolis, MN

1700 Elm Street SE, 

Minneapolis, MN 55414-

2485

same
Tel: 612-607-1700; 

Fax: 612-607-6444

Janielle.Ward@pacelabs.com; 

Jerry.Thao@pacelabs.com

Director: Adam Haugerud; 

QA Manager: Janielle Ward 

(612-607-6352);  QA 

Analyst: Jerry Thao (612-

607-6412)

3/23/21

346
Pace Analytical Services, 

LLC - Ormond Beach, FL

8 East Tower Circle, 

Ormond Beach, FL 

32174

same
Tel: 386-672-5668; 

386-676-4804 - QA; 

Lynn.Baylor@pacelabs.com; 

Tina.Buttermore@pacelabs.com

Director: Garrett Ervin; QA 

Analyst: Lynn Baylor; QA 

Officer: Tina Buttermore

6/28/21

350
Alpha Analytical - 

Mansfield, MA

320 Forbes Boulevard, 

Mansfield, MA 02048

8 Walkup Drive, 

Westborough, 

MA 01581

Tel: 508-898-9220
jtodaro@alphalab.com; 

arice@alphalab.com

Director: John Trimble; QA 

Manager: James Todaro; QA 

Specialist: Amy Rice

4/7/21
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